
Average Age:  Female = 50    Male = 53   Another = ---   Overall = 52

Age Group Count % Count % Count % Count %
34 & Under 17 53% 15 47% ------ ------ 32 100%
35-39 47 48% 51 52% ------ ------ 98 100%
40-44 57 42% 80 58% ------ ------ 137 100%
45-49 71 43% 94 57% ------ ------ 165 100%
50-54 62 37% 104 63% ------ ------ 166 100%
55-59 57 37% 97 63% ------ ------ 154 100%
60-64 51 34% 99 66% ------ ------ 150 100%
65-69 22 32% 47 68% ------ ------ 69 100%
70 & Over 12 20% 49 80% ------ ------ 61 100%
Total 396 636 ------ 1032

1. Age as at December 31, 2020 (staff counts as at October 1, 2020).
2. Gender identity options were expanded in 2018.  The category “another” includes those who selected a gender identity   
    other than male or female, and those who chose not to disclose an identity.
3. Counts suppressed due to low numbers.  

Female Male Another3

FULL-TIME TENURED AND PROBATIONARY ACADEMIC STAFF 

BY AGE1 AND GENDER2

University of Manitoba
(As at October 1, 2020)

Total

0

25

50

75

100

125

34 &
Under

35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70 &
Over

17

47

57

71

62
57

51

22

12
15

51

80

94

104

97 99

47 49

Number of Staff

Age Group

Female

Male

Another

OIA/EC 2021/03/22


