

FULL-TIME TENURED AND PROBATIONARY ACADEMIC STAFF BY AGE¹ AND GENDER²

University of Manitoba (As at October 1, 2020)

Average Age: Female = 50 Male = 53 Another = --- Overall = 52

	Female		Male		Another ³		Total	
Age Group	Count	%	Count	%	Count	%	Count	%
34 & Under	17	53%	15	47%			32	100%
35-39	47	48%	51	52%			98	100%
40-44	57	42%	80	58%			137	100%
45-49	71	43%	94	57%			165	100%
50-54	62	37%	104	63%			166	100%
55-59	57	37%	97	63%			154	100%
60-64	51	34%	99	66%			150	100%
65-69	22	32%	47	68%			69	100%
70 & Over	12	20%	49	80%			61	100%
Total	396		636				1032	

1. Age as at December 31, 2020 (staff counts as at October 1, 2020).

2. Gender identity options were expanded in 2018. The category "another" includes those who selected a gender identity other than male or female, and those who chose not to disclose an identity.

3. Counts suppressed due to low numbers.